
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

COURT NO.10

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 184-198/2015 In SLP(C) No. 14964-14978/2014

LEKHRAJ MEGHJI SOLANKI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

SECTION IX

VERSUS

RAM SANBHEE BABULAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

I.A. Nos. 1-15 (Appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents)

WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 219-281/2015 In SLP(C) No. 15007-15069/2014 (With Office Report)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 204-217/2015 In SLP(C) No. 14980-14993/2014 (With Office Report)

Date: 08/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.Mr. Mayuresh Lagu, Adv.Mr. Mandar Limaye, Adv.Mr. Keshav Ranjan, Adv.Mr. Satyajeet Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Gwen K.B., Adv. Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nishant Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Mr. Arpit Rai, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Vinod Kumar

Date: 2015.07.08

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

16:31:37 IST

Reason:

ORDER

Mr. Sandip Kalambe, Contemnor No. 22 is present in the 2

Court through his counsel. Learned counsel seeks four weeks'

time for filing reply. He is permitted to do so.

So far as the unserved contemnors in the contempt petitions are concerned, as per the office report dated 03.07.2015, the unserved covers have been received back with the "unclaimed" remarks made by the postal department.

In view of the above, issue bailable warrant, returnable within four weeks, to the unserved contemnors for ensuring

www.ecourtsindia.com

their presence before this Court on the next date of hearing against a sum of Rs.25,000/- bond, to be executed to the satisfaction of the arresting officer.

List the matter on 10.08.2015.

Police officer, in-charge of the jurisdiction where the

aforesaid unserved contemnors reside, is directed to ensure the compliance of the order.

(VINOD KR.JHA) COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA) COURT MASTER