## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 184-198/2015 In SLP(C) No. 14964-14978/2014

LEKHRAJ MEGHJI SOLANKI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

RAM SANBHEE BABULAL & ORS. Respondent(s) (With appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

## WITH

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 219-281/2015 In SLP(C) No. 15007-15069/2014 (With Office Report)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 204-217/2015 In SLP(C) No. 14980-14993/2014 (With Office Report)

Date: 30/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vinay Navare, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Ranjan, Adv.
Ms. Gwen K.B., Adv.
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. M.S. Lagu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nitesh Acharya, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

## ORDER

Mr. Narender Singh, learned counsel says that he will file vakalatnama on behalf of the alleged contemnors within two days.

List the matter on 11.12.2015.

We make it clear that if learned counsel for the respondents fails to file vakalatnama on behalf of the alleged contemnors, the

Court will proceed with the matter in any case.

Liberty to file rejoinder affidavit, if any.

(Meenakshi Kohli) Court Master (Jaswinder Kaur) Court Master